

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000300591 3)))



H200003005913ABCU

Doing so will generate another cover sheet.						trc 3
'o:						
	Division of Corporations					2
	Fax Number	: (850)617-	6381		C RICO	
From:					AUG 0 1 2020	
	Account Name	: PROTEGE N	ONPROFIT S	OLUTIONS,		•4
	Account Number	: 120200000	070	-		
	Phone	: (407)434-	9769			
	Fax Number	: (407)796-	9296			

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

Email Address: PleaseEvolveBrand@gmail.com

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION 2020 AUG 3 | Please Evolve Foundation, Inc. Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 0 AH 9: 05 Page Count 04 Estimated Charge \$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

PROTÉGÉ NONPROFIT SOLUTIONS, INC.

127 West Fairbanks Avenue #373 Winter Park, FL 32789 <u>Hello@ProtegeNonprofitSolutions.com</u> P: (407) 434-9767 F: (407) 796-9296



Saturday, August 29, 2020

TO: Florida Department of State Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 North Monroe Street Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Dear Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations:

Enclosed is the original copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the Not-For-Profit Organization Please Evolve Foundation, Inc. A total of \$78.75 is also enclosed for the Filing Fee and Certificate of Status. Should there be any issues with this filing, please do not hesitate to contact us by phone at (407) 434-9767 or email at <u>Hello@ProtegeNonprofitSolutions.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Clayton Louis Ferrara Protégé Nonprofit Solutions, Inc.

20 FUE 31 AMII: 1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FOR

PLEASE EVOLVE FOUNDATION, INC. A FLORIDA NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

Pursuant to §617 of the laws of Florida, the undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Laws of Florida, do hereby certify:

<u>ARTICLE I.</u>
NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be: Please Evolve Foundation, Inc.

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The place in this state where the principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is to be located is:

2247 Archer Boulevard Orlando, FL 32833

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

Said Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV. MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE V. INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The name, address, and title of the persons who are the initial trustees of the Corporation are as follows:

Name	Title	Address
Thomas John Barger	President	2247 Archer-Boulevard Orlando: FL 32833

Laura Jaramillo Hernandez	Secretary 2247 Archer Boulevard Orlando, FL 32833
Marjorie Elaine Wallraff	Treasurer 2247/ Archer: Boulevard Orlando, FL-32833

ARTICLE VI. LIMITATIONS

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof.

No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a Corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE VII. DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all of the liabilities of the Corporation, distribute all the assets of the Corporation to one or more organizations then qualified under Code Section 501(c)(3) selected by the Board of Directors of the Corporation. Any of such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Circuit Court of the city or county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located to such organization or organizations as said court shall determine and as are then qualified as exempt under Code Section 501(c)(3).

ARTICLE VIII. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the Registered Agent is:

Thomas John Barger 2247 Archer Boulevard Orlando, FL 32833

Thomas John Barger, Registered Agent

Page 3 of 4

Aug 28, 2020

Date

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity.

ARTICLE IX. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Thomas John Barger 2247 Archer Boulevard Orlando, FL 32833

Thomas John Barger, Incorporator

Aug 28, 2020

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

20 NUE ST AMIL: 10